CSA
GROUP"

Certificate of Compliance

Certificate:

Project:

Issued To:

2388206 Master Contract: 216703

80188199 Date Issued: 2023-12-20

Xiamen Solex High-Tech Industries Co, Ltd
No 298 Yangguang Rd West

Haicang District

Xiamen, Fujian, 361022

China

Attention: Lin Xiao Hui

The products listed below are eligible to bear the EPA Mark shown

PRODUCTS

Issued by: LeonWei
Leon Wei

Certified by
CSA Group

CLASS - C685084 - WATER EFFICIENCY Showerhead listings for US EPA WaterSense

Brand Name

Do It Best Corp
Do It Best Corp

Do It Best Corp
Do It Best Corp
Do It Best Corp
Do It Best Corp
Do It Best Corp
Do It Best Corp

Do It Best Corp

Model Name  Model Number Maximum Rated
Flow Rate
Showerhead P15201 1.8 gpm
Hand-held P55301 1.8 gpm
Shower
Showerhead P12001 2.0 gpm
Showerhead P12402 2.0 gpm
Showerhead P13407 2.0 gpm
Showerhead P18100 2.0 gpm
Showerhead P30400 2.0 gpm
Hand-held P50101 2.0 gpm
Shower
Hand-held P50404
Shower




Certificate: 2388206
Project: 80188199

Master Contract: 216703
Date Issued: 2023-12-20

Brand Name

Do It Best Corp
Do It Best Corp
Do It Best Corp
Do It Best Corp
Do It Best Corp

American Standard
American Standard

ENVIRO
DEVELOPPEMENT
Xiamen Solex High-
tech Industries Co.,
Ltd

Xiamen Solex High-
tech Industries Co.,
Ltd

Xiamen Solex High-
tech Industries Co.,
Ltd

Xiamen Solex High-
tech Industries Co.,
Ltd

Xiamen Solex High-
tech Industries Co.,
Ltd

Xiamen Solex High-
tech Industries Co.,
Ltd

Xiamen Solex High-
tech Industries Co.,
Ltd

Xiamen Solex High-
tech Industries Co.,
Ltd

Xiamen Solex High-
tech Industries Co.,

Model Name

Hand-held
Shower
Hand-held
Shower
Hand-held
Shower
Hand-held
Shower
Shower
assembly
Showerhead
Hand-held
Shower
Hand-held
Shower
Showerhead

Showerhead

Hand-held
Shower

Hand-held
Shower

Hand-held
Shower

Showerhead
Hand-held
Shower

Shower
Combo

Shower
Combo

Model Number

P52402

P52901

P56200

P66200

P68000-453-001

P34400
P69100

P70902

P12601*

P15202*

P50506

P55201%*

P55303*

P12003

P52400

P68000-453-002

P68000-453-003

Maximum Rated
Flow Rate

2.0 gpm

2.0 gpm

2.0 gpm

2.0 gpm

2.0 gpm

2.0 gpm
2.0 gpm

2.0 gpm

1.75gpm

1.75gpm

1.75gpm

1.75gpm

1.75gpm

1.5gpm

1.75gpm

1.75gpm




Certificate: 2388206 Master Contract: 216703
Project: 80188199 Date Issued: 2023-12-20

Brand Name Model Name  Model Number Maximum Rated
Flow Rate

Xiamen Solex High- Shower P68000-453-004 1.75gpm
tech Industries Co., Combo
Ltd
Xiamen Solex High- Shower P68000-453-005 1.75gpm
tech Industries Co., Combo
Ltd
Xiamen Solex High- Showerhead P30400(ORB) 1.75gpm
tech Industries Co.,
Ltd
PROFLO PF05615CP 1.75gpm
PROFLO PFHS203GCP 1.75gpm
PROFLO PF05844CP 1.75gpm
PROFLO PFHS204GCP 1.75gpm
PROFLO PF05844BN 1.75gpm
PROFLO PFHS204GBN  1.75gpm
PROFLO PFHS204GZBN  1.75gpm
PROFLO PF05464CP 1.75gpm
PROFLO PFHS201GCP 1.75gpm
PROFLO PF05464BN 1.75gpm
PROFLO PFHS201GBN  1.75gpm
PROFLO PFHS201GZBN  1.75gpm
PROFLO PF05509CP 1.5gpm
PROFLO PFSH304GCP 1.5gpm
PROFLO PF05324CP 1.75gpm
PROFLO PFSH307GCP 1.75gpm
PROFLO PF05324BN 1.75gpm
PROFLO PFSH307GBN  1.75gpm
PROFLO PFSH307GZBN 1.75gpm
PROFLO PF05417WH 1.75gpm
PROFLO PFHS200GWH  1.75gpm
PROFLO PF5360CP 1.75gpm
PROFLO PFSH306GCP 1.75gpm
PROFLO PF5360BN 1.75gpm
PROFLO PFSH306GBN  1.75gpm
PROFLO PFSH306GZBN 1.75gpm
Solex P87000* 1.8gpm
Glacier Bay P87000* 1.8gpm
Glacier Bay 1005532205 1.8gpm
Glacier Bay 1005544355 1.8gpm

P87102+M2233

0+H21400




Certificate: 2388206 Master Contract: 216703
Project: 80188199 Date Issued: 2023-12-20

Brand Name Model Name  Model Number Maximum Rated
Flow Rate
Solex P92000 1.8gpm
Brondell NE60-SH-xx 1.5gpm
Brondell NE60-SHBB-xx 1.5gpm
Brondell NE65-SHBB-xx  1.5gpm
Brondell NE60-HS-xx 1.5gpm
Brondell NE60-HSBB-xx 1.5gpm
Brondell NE60-HSHN-xx 1.5gpm
Brondell NE60- 1.5gpm
HSHNBB-xx
Brondell NE65-HSBB-xx  1.5gpm

*—

CP CHROME PLATING
BN BRUSHED NICKLE
MB MATTE BLACK

Suffix xx denotes different surface finishes, including CH, BN, MB and MG. NE65 series is only available on CH
(chrome) finish.

APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
US EPA WaterSense Specification for Showerheads Version 1.1(July 26, 2018 edition)
NOTE: "I understand that intentionally submitting false information to the U.S. government or its agent is a

criminal violation of the False Statements Act, Title 18 U.S.C. section 1001."

Notes:

Products certified under Class C685084 have been certified under CSA’s ISO/IEC 17065
accreditation with the American National Standards Institute (ANSI). www.ansi.org AﬁAB

ANSI National Accreditation Board
ACCREDITED

B ISO/IEC 17065 puy
PRODUCT CERTIFICATION
BODY
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Supplement to Certificate of Compliance

Certificate: 2388206 Master Contract: 216703

The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.

Product Certification History

Project Date Description

80188199 2023-12-20 Addition of new models NE60-SH-xx, NE60-SHBB-xx, NE65-SHBB-xx,
NE60-HS-xx, NE60-HSBB-xx, NE60-HSHN-xx, NE60-HSHNBB-xx,
NE65-HSBB-xx.

80108337 2022-01-14 Addition of new model P92000.
80094417 2021-10-14 Add new model P§7102+M22330+H21400
80087649 2021-06-17 Modify certified model P87000.

80057166 2020-09-24 Update Report 2388206 to add new brand name Glacier Bay and add suffix
of BN and MB coating for existing certified model P87000. Add alternate
model No. 1005532205 for THD.

80045644 2020-06-10 Addition of new models P87000, 1005544355.

80039500 2020-04-14  Addition of new models PF05615CP, PFHS203GCP, PF05844CP,
PFHS204GCP, PF05844BN, PFHS204GBN, PFHS204GZBN, PF05464CP
PFHS201GCP, PF05464BN, PFHS201GBN, PFHS201GZBN, PF05509CP,
PFSH304GCP, PF05324CP, PFSH307GCP, PF05324BN, PFSH307GBN,
PFSH307GZBN, PF05417WH, PFHS200GWH, PF5360CP, PFSH306GCP,
PF5360BN, PFSH306GBN, PFSH306GZBN. Upgrade existing certified
models to US EPA WaterSense Specification for Showerheads Version 1.1
(July 26, 2018 edition) as per CSA Plumbing Inform No. 314.

70179918 2018-05-07 Addition of models P12601*, P15202*, P50506, P55201*, P55303*,
P12003, P52400, P68000-453-002, P68000-453-003, P68000-453-004,
P6800 0-453-005, P30400(ORB).

70048543 2015-10-13 Addition of hand-held shower model P70902.

70023373 2015-03-04 Add models P69100 and P34400.




2637155

2584838

2568039

2388206

2013-12-25

2013-04-25

2012-10-16

2011-03-01

CSA
GROUP"

Addition of Showerhead models P12001, P12402, P13407, P18100 and
P30400, Hand-held shower models P50101, P50404, P52402, P52901,
P56200, P66200 and Shower assembly model P68000-453-001.

Update existing certified hand-held shower model P55301 and showerhead
model P15201 to the new WaterSense certification system according to
CSA Plumbing Notice 222.

Update report 2388206 to modify the description and figure for model
P55301.

Original Certification. US EPA Water Sense Certification for existing CSA
certified showerhead Models P55301 and P15201.




