

# **Certificate of Compliance**

Certificate:	2388206	Master Contract:	216703	
Project:	80188199	Date Issued:	2023-12-20	
Issued To:	Xiamen Solex High-Tech Industries Co, Ltd No 298 Yangguang Rd West Haicang District Xiamen, Fujian, 361022 China Attention: Lin Xiao Hui			

## The products listed below are eligible to bear the EPA Mark shown



Issued by: Leon Wei Leon Wei

#### **PRODUCTS**

CLASS - C685084 - WATER EFFICIENCY Showerhead listings for US EPA WaterSense

Brand Name	Model Name	Model Number	Maximum Rated Flow Rate
Do It Best Corp	Showerhead	P15201	1.8 gpm
Do It Best Corp	Hand-held Shower	P55301	1.8 gpm
Do It Best Corp	Showerhead	P12001	2.0 gpm
Do It Best Corp	Showerhead	P12402	2.0 gpm
Do It Best Corp	Showerhead	P13407	2.0 gpm
Do It Best Corp	Showerhead	P18100	2.0 gpm
Do It Best Corp	Showerhead	P30400	2.0 gpm
Do It Best Corp	Hand-held Shower	P50101	2.0 gpm
Do It Best Corp	Hand-held Shower	P50404	2.0 gpm



**Certificate:** 2388206 **Project:** 80188199 Master Contract: 216703 Date Issued: 2023-12-20

Brand Name	Model Name	Model Number	Maximum Rated Flow Rate
Do It Best Corp	Hand-held Shower	P52402	2.0 gpm
Do It Best Corp	Hand-held Shower	P52901	2.0 gpm
Do It Best Corp	Hand-held Shower	P56200	2.0 gpm
Do It Best Corp	Hand-held Shower	P66200	2.0 gpm
Do It Best Corp	Shower assembly	P68000-453-001	2.0 gpm
American Standard	Showerhead	P34400	2.0 gpm
American Standard	Hand-held Shower	P69100	2.0 gpm
ENVIRO DEVELOPPEMENT	Hand-held Shower	P70902	2.0 gpm
Xiamen Solex High- tech Industries Co., Ltd	Showerhead	P12601*	1.75gpm
Xiamen Solex High- tech Industries Co., Ltd	Showerhead	P15202*	1.75gpm
Xiamen Solex High- tech Industries Co., Ltd	Hand-held Shower	P50506	1.75gpm
Xiamen Solex High- tech Industries Co., Ltd	Hand-held Shower	P55201*	1.75gpm
Xiamen Solex High- tech Industries Co., Ltd	Hand-held Shower	P55303*	1.75gpm
Xiamen Solex High- tech Industries Co., Ltd	Showerhead	P12003	1.5gpm
Xiamen Solex High- tech Industries Co., Ltd	Hand-held Shower	P52400	1.75gpm
Xiamen Solex High- tech Industries Co., Ltd	Shower Combo	P68000-453-002	1.75gpm
Xiamen Solex High- tech Industries Co., Ltd	Shower Combo	P68000-453-003	1.75gpm



**Certificate:** 2388206 **Project:** 80188199 Master Contract: 216703 Date Issued: 2023-12-20

Brand Name	Model Name	Model Number	Maximum Rated Flow Rate
Xiamen Solex High- tech Industries Co., Ltd	Shower Combo	P68000-453-004	1.75gpm
Xiamen Solex High- tech Industries Co., Ltd	Shower Combo	P68000-453-005	1.75gpm
Xiamen Solex High- tech Industries Co., Ltd	Showerhead	P30400(ORB)	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PF05615CP	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFHS203GCP	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PF05844CP	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFHS204GCP	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PF05844BN	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFHS204GBN	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFHS204GZBN	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PF05464CP	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFHS201GCP	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PF05464BN	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFHS201GBN	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFHS201GZBN	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PF05509CP	1.5gpm
PROFLO	-	PFSH304GCP	1.5gpm
PROFLO	-	PF05324CP	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFSH307GCP	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PF05324BN	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFSH307GBN	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFSH307GZBN	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PF05417WH	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFHS200GWH	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PF5360CP	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFSH306GCP	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PF5360BN	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFSH306GBN	1.75gpm
PROFLO	-	PFSH306GZBN	1.75gpm
Solex	-	P87000*	1.8gpm
Glacier Bay	-	P87000*	1.8gpm
Glacier Bay	-	1005532205	1.8gpm
Glacier Bay	-	1005544355	1.8gpm
Solex	-	P87102+M2233 0+H21400	1.8gpm



**Certificate:** 2388206 **Project:** 80188199 Master Contract: 216703 Date Issued: 2023-12-20

Brand Name	Model Name	Model Number	Maximum Rated Flow Rate
Solex	-	P92000	1.8gpm
Brondell	-	NE60-SH-xx	1.5gpm
Brondell	-	NE60-SHBB-xx	1.5gpm
Brondell	-	NE65-SHBB-xx	1.5gpm
Brondell	-	NE60-HS-xx	1.5gpm
Brondell	-	NE60-HSBB-xx	1.5gpm
Brondell	-	NE60-HSHN-xx	1.5gpm
Brondell	-	NE60- HSHNBB-xx	1.5gpm
Brondell	-	NE65-HSBB-xx	1.5gpm

\*=

CP CHROME PLATING BN BRUSHED NICKLE MB MATTE BLACK

Suffix xx denotes different surface finishes, including CH, BN, MB and MG. NE65 series is only available on CH (chrome) finish.

#### **APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS**

US EPA WaterSense Specification for Showerheads Version 1.1(July 26, 2018 edition)

NOTE: "I understand that intentionally submitting false information to the U.S. government or its agent is a criminal violation of the False Statements Act, Title 18 U.S.C. section 1001."

Notes:

Products certified under Class C685084 have been certified under CSA's ISO/IEC 17065 accreditation with the American National Standards Institute (ANSI). www.ansi.org





# Supplement to Certificate of Compliance

Certificate: 2388206

Master Contract: 216703

The products listed, including the latest revision described below, are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.

### **Product Certification History**

Project	Date	Description
80188199	2023-12-20	Addition of new models NE60-SH-xx, NE60-SHBB-xx, NE65-SHBB-xx, NE60-HS-xx, NE60-HSBB-xx, NE60-HSHN-xx, NE60-HSHNBB-xx, NE65-HSBB-xx.
80108337	2022-01-14	Addition of new model P92000.
80094417	2021-10-14	Add new model P87102+M22330+H21400
80087649	2021-06-17	Modify certified model P87000.
80057166	2020-09-24	Update Report 2388206 to add new brand name Glacier Bay and add suffix of BN and MB coating for existing certified model P87000. Add alternate model No. 1005532205 for THD.
80045644	2020-06-10	Addition of new models P87000, 1005544355.
80039500	2020-04-14	Addition of new models PF05615CP, PFHS203GCP, PF05844CP, PFHS204GCP, PF05844BN, PFHS204GBN, PFHS204GZBN, PF05464CP PFHS201GCP, PF05464BN, PFHS201GBN, PFHS201GZBN, PF05509CP, PFSH304GCP, PF05324CP, PFSH307GCP, PF05324BN, PFSH307GBN, PFSH307GZBN, PF05417WH, PFHS200GWH, PF5360CP, PFSH306GCP, PF5360BN, PFSH306GBN, PFSH306GZBN. Upgrade existing certified models to US EPA WaterSense Specification for Showerheads Version 1.1 (July 26, 2018 edition) as per CSA Plumbing Inform No. 314.
70179918	2018-05-07	Addition of models P12601*, P15202*, P50506, P55201*, P55303*, P12003, P52400, P68000-453-002, P68000-453-003, P68000-453-004, P6800 0-453-005, P30400(ORB).
70048543	2015-10-13	Addition of hand-held shower model P70902.
70023373	2015-03-04	Add models P69100 and P34400.



2637155	2013-12-25	Addition of Showerhead models P12001, P12402, P13407, P18100 and P30400, Hand-held shower models P50101, P50404, P52402, P52901, P56200, P66200 and Shower assembly model P68000-453-001.
2584838	2013-04-25	Update existing certified hand-held shower model P55301 and showerhead model P15201 to the new WaterSense certification system according to CSA Plumbing Notice 222.
2568039	2012-10-16	Update report 2388206 to modify the description and figure for model P55301.
2388206	2011-03-01	Original Certification. US EPA Water Sense Certification for existing CSA certified showerhead Models P55301 and P15201.